
  
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- †3917 

TO BE ANSWERED ON- 28/03/2022 
  

ST POPULATION OF UTTAR PRADESH 
 

†3917. KUNWAR DANISH ALI: 

 
Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
(a) the percentage of population of Scheduled Tribes (ST) in Uttar Pradesh at 
present; 
(b) the percentage of reservation for ST at present; 
(c) whether the Union Government has received any proposal to increase the 
reservation according to the percentage of population from the State 
Governments of Uttar Pradesh; and 
 (d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this 
regard?  

  
ANSWER 

 
 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS 
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA) 

 
(a): The population of Scheduled Tribes (ST) in Uttar Pradesh is about 0.6 % of 
the total population of the State as per Census, 2011. 
 
(b) to (d): As informed by Tribal Development Department, Government of 
Uttar Pradesh that there is a provision of  2  percent reservation for Scheduled 
Tribes in the State and  no proposal has been sent to Union Government by the 
State Government to increase the reservation. 
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